8W
8W, 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output Converter, High Power Density
HN Electronic Components GmbH & Co. KG ● Birkenweiherstraße 16 ● D-63505 Langenselbold
Tel. (06184) 92780 ● Fax (06184) 62316 ● www.hn-electronic.de
BIM8 - DIL24BIM8 - DIL24
Features
Wide 2:1 Input Range
Full SMD Technology

Serie    Watt       Input   Output      Z=S Single       Case Example:
                                voltage          Z=D Dual          style
Bestell-Informationen / Order Information
Input voltage Output Efficiency Capacitor
Model No. Voltage Range No Load Full Load Voltage Min. Load Full Load @ Full Load Load  (3)
[Vdc] [mA] [mA] [Vdc] [mA] [mA] [%] [µF]
BIM8-1203S-DIL24 9-18 20 687 3.3 0 2000 80 3300
BIM8-1205S-DIL24 9-18 20 762 5 0 1500 82 2200
BIM8-1212S-DIL24 9-18 20 784 12 0 665 85 470
BIM8-1215S-DIL24 9-18 20 803 15 0 535 83 220
BIM8-2403S-DIL24 18-36 15 344 3.3 0 2000 80 3300
BIM8-2405S-DIL24 18-36 15 381 5 0 1500 82 2200
BIM8-2412S-DIL24 18-36 15 382 12 0 665 85 470
BIM8-2415S-DIL24 18-36 15 397 15 0 535 84 220
BIM8-4803S-DIL24 36-72 15 172 3.3 0 2000 80 3300
BIM8-4805S-DIL24 36-72 15 191 5 0 1500 82 2200
BIM8-4812S-DIL24 36-72 15 198 12 0 665 84 470
BIM8-4815S-DIL24 36-72 15 198 15 0 535 84 220
BIM8-1205D-DIL24 9-18 20 813 ±5 0 ±800 82 ±1000
BIM8-1212D-DIL24 9-18 20 794 ±12 0 ±335 84 ±220
BIM8-1215D-DIL24 9-18 20 794 ±15 0 ±265 84 ±100
BIM8-2405D-DIL24 18-36 15 407 ±5 0 ±800 82 ±1000
BIM8-2412D-DIL24 18-36 15 402 ±12 0 ±335 83 ±220
BIM8-2415D-DIL24 18-36 15 392 ±15 0 ±265 85 ±100
BIM8-4805D-DIL24 36-72 15 203 ±5 0 ±800 82 ±1000
BIM8-4812D-DIL24 36-72 18 196 ±12 0 ±335 85 ±220
BIM8-4815D-DIL24 36-72 18 196 ±15 0 ±265 85 ±100
Gehäuse-Form / Package Style Pinbelegung / PinConnections
Pin Single Dual
HN Electronic Components GmbH & Co. KG ● Birkenweiherstraße 16 ● D-63505 Langenselbold
Tel. (06184) 92780 ● Fax (06184) 62316 ● www.hn-electronic.de